## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To: Commissioner for Patents;	Date: May 8, 2008
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No. 9537.15
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[1.] Zrinski AG	SpineMedica Corporation 811 Livingston Court, Suite B
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Marietta, GA 30067
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: [1.] April 21, 2008	
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes x No
4. Application Scrial No. 12/101,390, filed April 11, 2008  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Julie H. Richardson  Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec  P. O. Box 37428	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION  UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and  Trademark Office via facsimile number 571-273-0140 on May \$\frac{2}{2}\$ 2008.  Cara L. Rose	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0801** 

Attorney Docket No. 9537-15

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by ZRINSKI AG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Eisenbahnstrasse 100, 78573 Wurmlingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That.

`)

)

WHEREAS, the above named corporation is a co-owner of inventions described in SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS FOR SPINAL DISC IMPLANTS AND RELATED METHODS, for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/101.390, filed 04/11/08) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, SpineMedica Corporation, a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 811 Livingston Court, Suite B, Marietta, GA 30067, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THERBFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including previous and/or on-going consulting services, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and/or conveyed unto the Assignec, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and patent application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of legal protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full term for which said Letters Patent or other protection may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment, transfer, conveyance and/or sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0802

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that it possesses its full title to the invention(s), and patent application as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 7th day of 7th ic 2008. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, ZRINSKI  $\mathbf{AG}$ .

Title: PREMOENT DENCEL ENGINEERING

Date Witness Date Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee hereby confirms receipt of the Assignment and has caused this assignment to be executed affirming same this \_\_\_\_\_ day of to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, SpineMedica Corporation.

21 APR 08 Date

> Date Witness

> > Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 9537-15

**PATENT** REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0803

**RECORDED: 05/08/2008** 

)

)